# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference		LOCAL GOVERNMENT			REGISTER REFERENCE
		DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976  PLANNING REGISTER			XA 2180
1. LOCATION	Manor Service Station, St. Peters Road, Walkinstown,				
2. PROPOSAL	Redevelopment of existing site,				
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	(a) Re	Date Furthe	er Particulars (b) Received
	P	29th Nov., 1982		3th Jan., 1983	1. 16th March, 1983
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name G. V. Sutton, Address Esso Teoranta, Stillorgan, Co. Dublin.				
5. APPLICANT	Name as above, Address				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/1365/83  Date 13th May, 1983			Notified 13th May, 1983  Effect To grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.			Notified Effect	Total Pormission
8. APPEAL	Notified 1st July, 1983  Type 3rd Party			An	rmission granted by Bord Pleanala, th April, 1984
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application			Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register				
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register				
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			<u></u>		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			····		
14. 15.					
Prepared by				***************************************	

## AN BORD PLEANAUA

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 to 1983 County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: X.A. 2180

APPEAL by James Fitzgerald, of 1. Limekiln Grove, Walkinstown, Dublin, against the decision made on the 13th day of May, 1983, by the Council of the County of Dublin to grant subject to conditions a permission to Esso Teoranta of Stillorgan, County Dublin for the re-development of Manor Service Station, Saint Peters Road, Walkinstown, Dublin in accordance with plans and particulars loaged with the said Council:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development)
Acts, 1963 to 1983, it is hereby decided, for the reason set out in the
First Schedule hereto, to grant permission for the re-development of the
said Manor Service Station in accordance with the said plans and
particulars, subject to the conditions specified in column 1 of the
Second Schedule hereto, the reasons for the imposition of the said
conditions being as set out in column 2 of the said Second Schedule
and the said permission is hereby granted subject to the said conditions.

## FIRST SCHEDULE

Subject to compliance with the conditions set out in the Second Schedule hereto, it is considered that the proposed development would be consistent with the proper planning and development of the area.

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
1. No signs shall be placed on the road verge of Saint Peter's Road and no further signs shall be erected on the site or affixed to the proposed buildings without a prior grant of permission by the planning authority or by An Bord Pleanala on appeal.	1. In the interests of traffic safety and visual amenity.
2. The forecourt shall not be used for the display of cars for sale.	2. In the interests of orderly development and visual amenity.

Contd./....

### Column 1 - Conditions

Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions

- 3. The footpath, verge and kerbs on the Limekiln Grove frontage of the site shall be replaced by the developers, at their own expense, in accordance with the requirements of the planning authority.
- 4. An adequate and satisfactory landscaping scheme and a programme for its implementation shall be submitted to and agreed with the planning authority before development commences.
- 5. Satisfactory waste storage and disposal facilities shall be provided on the site Litter containers shall be provided in the forecourt area
- 6. The proposed shop shall be used solely for the sale of goods and accessories directly related to the motor trade.
- of money to the Dublin County Council as a contribution towards the provision of a public water supply and piped sewerage facilities in the area. The amount to be paid and arrangements for payment shall be as agreed between the developers and the said Council before development commences or, failing agreement, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanala.

3. In the interests of pedestrian safety.

- 4. In the interests of visual amenity.
- 5. In the interests of visual amenity
- 6. In the interests of orderly development and proper planning control.
- 7. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developers should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

Member of an Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 12th day of April 1984.

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Decision to Grant Permission/Approval
Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963–1982

To:	Decision Order lumber and Date
	legister Reference No
Aller Ministration of Prince	lanning Control No.
	pplication Received on
Applicant	dd. Info. Res'4: 16/3/83
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned Acts, the Du County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a dec	cision to grant Permission Approvation:-
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS	***************************************
CONDITIONS - The development to be exerted out in its	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
and specifications ledged with the applications, are as may be required by the other conditions binched herets.  That before development commences, approval addrate Building Bye-Love be attained and all additions of that approval be abserved in the realization and the Emstern Bealth Beard be securiveleparate and the Emstern Health Beard be securiveleparate and strictly athered to in the development. That the requirements of the Chief Fire Officer entertained and strictly adhered to in the valeparat. That the following are complied with:  That the following are complied with:  The time following are complied with:  The display of ears as the forecast for sale purposes is prohibited.  That the festpath, verge, and herbe to be at replaced along the sites frontage, be binekils from the festpath description to be with the festparate for the mea.  The festive signs are take crusted as site or affined to the proposed buildings without the approval of the Pienning Anthority or An Berd Fiennals as appeal.	S. In order to couply with the Sanitony Services hate 1878-1964.  3. In order to couply with the requirements of the Sanitory Services Reportment.  4. In the Interest of safety and the avaidance of fire is need.  5. In the Interest of the proper planning and development of the orac.
	or Principal Officer late: 15th May, 1985.

- 4. Notails of an observe and satisfactory landscaping all actions and programms for each works to be substited for the agreement of the Planning Actionity and completed during the source of the main redovalsymmet warts on the proximes.
- 7. Provision shall be made by the developer to the satisfaction of the Pienzing Authority for edequate and satisfactory whate atorage and disposal individual the provision of vacto containers and necessary servening. Litter containers are to be provided also within the forecast area to the premises.
- I. That the proposed shop be restricted to the sale of goods and secretaries directly related to the motor trade.
- 9. That a financial contribution of £300, be put by the propert to Bublis County Compail termin the cost of provision of public corriers in the area of the proposed development; and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be putd before the connectment of development.

- 6. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area,
- 7. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the ann.
- A. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 9. The previous of each services in the area by the Commell will facilitate the the proposed development. It is sensidered recommends that the developer should eastribute towards the east of previding the services.

#### NOTE:

If there is no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Acts has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal with the month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-

Black 5 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1.
An Bord Pleanala, Holland Holland Street, Dublin 2xx

An appeal by the applicant for PERMISSION/APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form and a second and applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form and a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form and a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by this form a second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for the second applicant for PERMISSION APPROVAL should be accompanied by the second applicant for the s

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.



28th January, 1983.

7.7

Esso Teoranta, Stillorgan, Co. Dublin.

RE: Proposed re-development of Manor Service Station. St. Peter's Road. Walkinstown for Esso Teoranta.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your planning application received here on 29th Movember, 1982, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicates-

- 1. Revised plans indicating how the proposed car wash facility can be relocated on site to ensure the preservation of the amenities of the adjoining dwelling house.
- 2. Details of the type of retail services and goods to be sold in proposed shop.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.